3029I allows a taxpayer to receive an investment tax credit for eligible broadband equipment 

installed during a calendar year. 

Qualified broadband equipment is defined as equipment “capable of transmitting signals 

at a rate of at least two hundred thousand (200,000) bits per second to a subscriber and at least one 

hundred twenty-five thousand (125,000) bits per second from a subscriber.” Idaho Code § 63-

3029I(3)(b). If the equipment is installed by a telecommunications carrier, it must also be 

“necessary to the provision of broadband services and an integral part of a broadband network.” 

Idaho Code § 63-3029I(3)(b)(i).